Mok (Uheghd

Town of Riverhead

November 17, 1999

Resolution #_>- 1055

RATIFIES EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

COUNCILMAN KENT offered the following Resolution,
Which was seconded by COUNCILMAN KWASNA,;

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby ratifies the execution of the attached
employment contract for the Police Captain; and

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that this resolution and a copy of the executedv
contract be filed in the Office of the Town Clerk and with the Accounting
Department and forwarded to the Police Captain.

THE OTE
Cardinale ____ Yes No Kent ___ Yes Qo

Kwasna Yes __\“~° Lull

Villella ___> Mo
THE P22 TN WAS . WAS NOT K
i T v e AN m.LJ ttLJVIJTED

Yok Ofgtid

2227



. C (Q : 2228
’ ) | / 7 _
November 17, 1999

Town of Riverhead

Resolution # 1056

RATIFIES EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

COUNCILMAN LULL offered the following Resoluticn,
Which was seconded by COUNCILMAN CARDINALE;

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby ratifies the execution of the attached
employment contract for the Chief of Police; and

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that this resolution and a copy of the executed
contract be filed in the Office of the Town Clerk and with the Accounting
Department and forwarded to the Chief of Police.

THEXOTE

Cardinale ____ Yes _‘_'/_No Kent ____Yes _'{No
Kwasna Yes No  Lull " Yes No,

GJVRL M}ﬂoyh&*\ 'AS NOT_X"
thaenu

Yokl



2229

NOVEMBER 17, 1999

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD A F] e
L5 A\
RESOLUTION #__
GENERAL FUND
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
COUNCILMAN RWASNA offered the following resolution,

which was seconded by —;' COUNCILMAN LULL

BE 1T RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to estabhsh the following
budget adjustment:

FROM:
001.090100.581500 NEW YORK STATE RETIREMENT | $28,000.
TO:
001.036200.524000 SAFETYINSPECTION,AEQUIPMENT B $23,000.
001.036200.549000  SAFETY INSPECTION, MISC. EXPENSE - , 5,000.
/ THEN\!O:;nE: s o

Cardinale 7,Y
Kwasna _Y_ Yes ’/No Lull ¥__Yes_ __No
Villella Yes No
T 7 "0 LUTION WAS _>_< WASNOT ____
V- -1, ! BULY DECLARED ADOPTED

C "MSOFFICE\WIN//CRD\Res\8MADI0T 1117 doc



2230
\&M ‘@‘\J:J J %ﬂ;{ @" Mt
NOVEMBER 17, 1999
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

Resolution #_ 108

HERRICKS LANE WATER EXTENSION

CAPITAL PROJECT

BUDGET ADOPTION

COUNCILMAN LULL offered the following resolution,

COUNCILMAN KWASNA

which was seconded by

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to
establish the following budget:

FROM:
406.092705.421050.60055 DEVELOPER FEES $2,000.

TO:
406.083200.543501.60055 ENGINEERING EXPENSE $2,000.

THE VOTE
Cardinale ___/ s____No Kent ‘/ es_____No

Kenema v Yes__ _MNo  Lull_¥ Yes_ . No

ﬂﬁy@m@%w _WASNOT
D). &;&& - LARED ADOPTED

C \MSOFFICEVWIHWORD\R 1\ \ADPT\HERRICKS doc



2231

£
-3

Sor

NOVEMBER 17,1999

.
-

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
Resolution # 1059

WATER DISTRICT EXT. #55

CAPITAL PROJECT

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

COUNCILMAN LULL offered the fallowing resolution,

which was seconded by _ COUNCILMAN KWASRA

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to
establish the following budget adjustment:

FROM:
406.092705.421050.60009 | DEVELOPER FEES $34,000.

TO:
406.092705.523003.60009 WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION . $29,000.
406.092705.543501.60009 ENGINEERING EXPENSE 5,000.

: THE VIOTE
Cardin:'-
Kwisy o = &Q/
THE HEsm.u’iﬁ’ guwm;/

THEREUPON DuL DECLARE ,&doﬁt:u

C:\msoflice\winword\res\bjt\adjst\451



2232

NOVEMBER 17, 1999

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

Resolution # 1060

WATER EXTENSION #57

CAPITAL PROJECT

BUDGET ADOPTION

COUNCILMAN LULL offered the following resolution,

which was seconded by COUNCILMAN KWASNA

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to
establish the following budget:

. FROM:
406.092705.421050.60013 DEVELOPER FEES $3,900.

TO:
406.083200.543501.60013 ENGINEERING EXPENSE $3,900.

THE VOTE
v

Cardinale Z,Yes —_No Kent 7/Y68

Kwasna Yes Mo Luli_Z_Yes____..
Villella Yes No

T+'™ RESOLUTION WAS 2__<_ WAS NOT
1+, .. "ON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED

€ MSOFFICE\WINW ORD\Res\B p\ADPTAEXS 7 doc



AR SRR

,Jv ag'}s.gj’w., é‘«“ L« L \l'»,;‘!
NOVEMBER 17, 1999 ‘
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

Resolution # 1061

HUBBARD ESTATES WATER EXTENSION

CAPITAL PROJECT

BUDGET ADOPTION

COUNCILMAN LULL offered the following resolution,

which was seconded by _ COUNCILMAN KWASNA

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to

establish the following budget:

. -FROM:

406.092705.421050.60054 DEVELOPER FEES $2,000.
. TO:

406.083200.543501.60054 ENGINEERING EXPENSE $2,000.

THE VOTE
Cardine' | %rw _...No Kent Yes ___.No
] No
Ko %W__,]\o vl L Yes ..

THE REcaluH o @ T
D

THEREUPON DULT b atst Vbt S atst

C MSOFFICEVWINWOR.D\R es\BMNADFT\HUBB ESTATES doc

2233



2
11/17/1999 234

Town of Riverhead

Resolution # 1902

RATIFIES ATTENDANCE OF POLICE PERSONNEL AT SEMINAR

Councilman Kwasna offered the following resolution,
which was seconded by _Councilman Lull.

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby ratifies the attendance of Police Personnel at
Neighborhood Watch Seminar held October 29, 1999 and authorizes the reimbursement
of their expenses incurred as a result of said seminar; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a
copy to Roberta Morrissey and the Accountlng Department.

THE VOTE
Cardinale /Yes_No Kent _LZ —_.No

Kwasna 7}4 Lull No
Villella

THE RESOLUTION WAS K WAS NOT.
THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED



November 17, 1999 2235

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

RESOLUTION #1063

ADOPTS FINAL 20060 BUDGET

Councilman Kent offered the following resolution,
which was seconded by Councilman Kwasna;

WHEREAS, the Town Board held a public hearing on November 3, 1999 on the 2000
Preliminary Budget; and .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Riverhead Town Board hereby
adopts the attached Year 2000 Final Budget

THE VOTE
Cardinale _[Aes —_No Kent ‘/
Kwasna __(/Yes 7/Nu Lull Z
Villella Yes No

THE RESOLUTION WAS x WAS NOT
THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED




2236

2000 ADOPTED
BUDGET
OF THE

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

COUNTY SEAT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY STATE OF NEW YORK

L TAX LEVY COMPARISON
FUND FUND 2000 1999 - DOLLAR | PERCENTAGE
CODE TAX LEVY TAX LEVY | COMPARISON | COMPARISON
1 GENERAL FUND § 1418039800 | $ 14,340,558.00 | $  (160,160.00)| -1.12%
111 |HIGHWAY FUND § 252812800 | $ 240239400 |§ 12573400 |  ~ 523%
116 |STREET LIGHTING DIST. $ 667,348.00 | $ 45914900 | §  208,199.00 |  45.34%
TOTAL TOWN WIDE $ 17,375874.00 % 17,202,101.00 | $ 17377300 |  1.01%
“ 112 |WATER DISTRICT $ 1,710,980.00 | $  1,499,814.00 | $ 211,166.00  14.08%
"T414  |RIVERHEAD SEWER DISTRICT | § 045882.00 | § 1,156,220.00 | §  (210,347.00)]  _ -1819%
115  |REFUSE & GARBAGE $ 5117.040.00 | $  2,230281.00 | $  (113241.00) -508%
117 |PUBLIC PARKING DIST. $ 238,730.00 | $ 249,967.00 | $ (11,237.00) - 4.50%
118~ |BUSINESS IMPR. DIST. $ 100,000.00 | $ 85,000.00 | § 15,000.00 |  17.65%
120 |AMBULANCE DISTRICT $ 305,500.00 | $ 274 500.00 | $ 31.000.00 " 7129%
124 |CALVERTON SEWER DISTRICT | $ 75,000.00 | $ 1% 7500000
385 |SCAVANGER WASTE DIST $ 181,312.00 | $ 193,012.00 | $ (11,700.00) 6.06%
| _

SCHOOL DISTRICTS: -
MATTITUCK-CUTCHOGUE $ R E 235,168.00 | $  (235,168.00) ~-100.00%
RIVERHEAD $ - |'$ 33550,746.00 | $ (33,550,746.00)  -100.00%
“|SOUTH MANOR $ Rk 3,019.00 | $§  (3,019.00)| ~-100.00%
777 T IWADING RIVER B T s 3702,349.00 | § (3,702,349.00) _-100.00%
i [

FIRE DISTRICTS: v

JAMESPORT $ 357,380.00 | $ 346,549.00 | $ 10,831.00 | 3.13%
MANORVILLE $ RE 37,772.00 | $ (37,772.00) -100.00%
RIVERHEAD $ s 1,405,989.00 | § (1,405,989.00)| -100.00%
IWADING RIVER $ - 1% 305,161.00 | §  (305,161.00) -100.00%




2237

2000 ADOPTED
BUDGET
OF THE
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
COUNTY SEAT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY - STATE OF NEW YORK
TAX RATE COMPARISON |
- (TAX RATES DO INCLUDE PRO-RATA) _
FUND FUND 2000 -~ 1999 DOLLAR PERCENTAGE
_CODE _ RATE/$1000. | RATE/$1000.| COMPARISON | COMPARISON
1 |GENERAL FUND $ 22103 | % 22503 |$ (0.400)]  -1.78%
111 |HIGHWAY FUND $ 3940 | § 3.770 | $ 0.170 4.51%
116 |STREET LIGHTING DIST. $ 0042 | ¢ 0660 1% 0.282 42 73%
TOTAL TOWN WIDE $ 26985|% 268933 |% 0.052 0.19%

. | e

" 117 |PUBLIC PARKING DIST. $ 17588 | $  17.371 | $ 0.217 1.25%

~ 118 |BUS.IMPR.DISTRICT ___ $ 5780 | § 4634 % 1.146 24.73%

120 |AMBULANCE DISTRICT $ 0.551 | § 0495 | § 0.056 11.31%
385 |SCAVANGER WASTE DEBT | § 0312 033215 (0.020) -6.02%

T COUNTY OF SUFFOLK $ - $ 6.115 | $ (6.115) -100.00%

| _

] “I|SCHOOL DISTRICTS: B -
MATTITUCK-CUTCHOGUE | § - $§ 36799 % (36.799) -100.00%
RIVERHEAD $ - $ 586775 (58677)]  -100.00%

~_ |SOUTH MANOR $ - §  77.411 % (77.411) ~ -100.00%
~ |WADING RIVER $ - |$ 479785 (47.976)]  -100.00%

| | T
FIRE DISTRICTS: o

- | JAMESPORT 1% - $ 3381 | % (3.381)]  -100.00%

~ |MANORVILLE IR - $ 3.299 | $ (3.299)| . -100.00%

_|RIVERHEAD $ - $ 3210 | $ (3210)]  -100.00%
WADING RIVER $ - $ 2117 | % (2.117) -100.00%




2238

COUNTY SEAT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY

2000 ADOPTED

BUDGET
OF THE

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

STATE OF NEW YORK

SPENDING AUTHORIZATION COMPARISON

FUND FUND 2000 1999 DOLLAR | PERCENTAGE
CODE APPROPRIATIONS | APPROPRIATIONS | COMPARISON | COMPARISON
GENERAL FUND $ 1901849800 |%  19,300,958.00 | $ 617,540.00 |  3.20%
~ |HIGHWAY FUND $  2,852,628.00 | § 271339400 | § 13923400 | 513%
77416~ |STREET LIGHTING DIST. $ 682,348.00 | $ 634,149.00 | $ 48,199.00 - 7.60%
~ 7 77 ITOTAL TOWN WIDE § 2345347400 |$ 22,648501.00 | $ _ 804,973.00 | " 3.55%
7412 |WATER DISTRICT $  3,689,530.00 | § 3,285,064.00 | § 404,466.00 _ 1231%
194 |RIVERHEAD SEWER DISTRICT | § 1316,990.00 | $ 1,380,160.00 | $ (63,170.00) -4.58%
115 |REFUSE & GARBAGE $ 2,142,540.00 | $ 2.041,267.00 | $ 101,273.00 4.96%
7117 |PUBLIC PARKING DIST. $ 275.730.00 | $ 259,967.00 | $ 15763.00 |  6.06%
118 |BUSINESS IMPR. DIST. $ 128,443.00 | $ 113,443.00 | $ 15,000.00 13.22%|
T7120 |AMBULANCE DISTRICT $ 310,500.00 | § 282,000.00 | $ 2850000  10.11%
354 |CALVERTON SEWER DISTRICT| § __ 224,950.000 | $ : K 22495000 |
SCHOOL DISTRICTS: -
MATTITUCK-CUTCHOGUE $ TS 1744149200 | $  (17,441,492.00)| -100.00%
IRIVERHEAD $ T |$ 5175345200 |$ (51,753,452.00)]  -100.00%
"|SOUTH MANOR $ ~|$  17,127.290.00 | $ _ (17.127,290.00)] _ -100.00%
WADING RIVER $ s 3131851200 |$ (31,31851200)|  -100.00%
- | ' __ S
FIRE DISTRICTS: | | oo e
JAMESPORT $ 373,380.00 | § 346,540.00 | § 2683100  774%
MANORVILLE $ - 13 622,000.00 | $ (622,000.00)|  -100.00%
o RIVERHEAD $ - |8 1,821,386.00 | $ (1,821,386.00) -100.00%
WADING RIVER $ 904,500.00 | § 899,500.00 | $ 5,000.00 0.56%




